502385767 06/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kreos Capital III Limited	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Paper Ltd. (in liquidation)	
Street Address:	HaAmal	
City:	Beit Shemesh	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7491465
Patent Number:	RE39676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yuval@sask.co.il
Correspondent Name: Yuval Zilber

Address Line 1: Menachem Begin Rd.
Address Line 4: Tel Aviv Jaffa, ISRAEL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yuval Zilber	
Signature:	/yuval zilber/	
Date:	06/16/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3546600095 (Remove of Lien on Power paper - for USPTO)#page1.tif source=3546600095 (Remove of Lien on Power paper - for USPTO)#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0834

OP \$80.00 7491465

REMOVAL OF LIENS

Date: June 13, 2013

To

United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO")

Dear Sir or Madam.

Re: Power Paper Ltd. Reg. No. 51-132676-1 (in liquidation) (the "Company")

Consent for Waiver of Lien (the "Waiver")

I, the undersigned, **Kreos Capital III Limited**, a company with limited liability incorporated in Jersey under registered number 05981165 whose registered office is at 47 Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey, a creditor of the Company (the "**Creditor**"), being the beneficiary of certain liens listed in **Annex A** hereto (collectively, the "**Liens**"), hereby gives its consent to the removal, cancellation, release and discharge the Liens.

Creditor hereby further agrees that the Liens be cancelled and removed from the records of the USPTO and that these records be updated to reflect the removal, cancellation, release and discharge the Liens.

Creditor hereby authorizes and empowers Sharir, Shiv and Co., Law Offices, and any personnel thereof, to take any action necessary to effectuate the aforementioned, including signing all documents the USPTO deems necessary in connection with the abovementioned on behalf of the Creditor.

Sincerely yours,

Kreos Capital III Limited		
By:	-0	
Name:		
Title:		

Annex A

DETAILS	LIEN 1	LIEN 2
Patent #	7491465	RE39676
Title	METHOD OF MAKING A THIN LAYER ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL WITH SELF-FORMED SEPARATOR	FLEXIBLE THIN LAYER OPEN ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
Assignment#	2	1
Reel/Frame	023355/0791	023355/0791
Recorded	10/13/2009	10/13/2009
Execution Date	08/23/2009	08/23/2009
Conveyance	SECURITY AGREEMENT	SECURITY AGREEMENT
Assignor	POWER PAPER LTD.	POWER PAPER LTD.
Assignee	KREOS CAPITAL III LIMITED	KREOS CAPITAL III LIMITED

RECORDED: 06/16/2013

PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0836